

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 9354/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2001 in WP No.789/1998, of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BRAHMANANDA BANERJEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B. & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikash Chandra, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Samarendra Datta, Adv.
Mr. N.N. Bain, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment on
the ground that petitioner intends to file additional documents on
the ground of delay.

We are not inclined to grant any time. Special
leave petition suffers from delay of 4048 days. We have carefully
perused the application for condonation of delay. The reasons stated
therein hardly merit acceptance.

Special leave petition is dismissed on the ground of delay.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|